UC Irvine (5-2,0-0 Big West) -vs- New Mexico (4-3,0-0 Mountain West)
11/27/24 at The Pit, Albuguerque, NM

Date: 11/27/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’&?:dz;ggfm%g UC Irvine 15| 18] 15| 14| 62

Site: The Pit, Albuquerque, NM New Mexico 17 11 23 14 65

Referees: Alicia Iwakiri, Adreanna Broussard, Nate Acosta

UC Irvine 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Lee,Deja * 24 7-12 3-5 3-3 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 1 20

21  Williams,Olivia =3 36 7-14 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 2 18

12 Nahum,Shirel * 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

03  Tom,Nikki =3 31 0-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 6 1 1 1 0

24  Dean,Nevaeh * 22 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 0 1 1 0

14 Hanson,Summah 25 5-14 2-5 5-5 1-6 7 5 2 0 1 0o 17

11 Scharpf,Amelia 25 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-6 8 2 1 2 0 1 5

01 Brooks,Jaida 20 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

22 Djoko,Clara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-66 9-29 9-9 9-24 33 16 17 8 5 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33% 0-3 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 3-6 50.00% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 4-11 36.36% 1-1 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-19 26.32% 2-9 22.22% 2-2 100.00%

Total 22-66 33.3% 9-29 31.0% 9-9 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

New Mexico 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Hooks,Destinee * 36 7-16 1-5 2-6 4-6 10 2 2 5 1 1 17

33 Cumber,Viane X 37 5-16 1-9 4-4 1-9 10 3 3 2 0 0 15

04 Hargrove,Alyssa * 29 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 7 3 0 1 10

14  Joaquim,Hulda = 30 1-5 0-0 3-4 5-3 8 2 1 0 3 0 5

13  Magalhaes,Joana * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 0 0

01 Mwamba,Lydie 11 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 7

24  Moreland,Amhyia 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 4

05 Langermann,Lara 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

21  Po,Reza 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2

15 Jordon,Drew 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

10 Lauro,Paris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 7-26 10-16 14-33 47 13 18 16 4 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00% 3-6 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 0-4 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25% 3-6 50.00% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 4-19 21.05% 1-10 10.00% 5-8 62.50%

Total 24-60 40.0% 7-26 26.9% 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 0

26

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: UC Irvine

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NAHUM, SHIREL

MISS LAYUP by TOM,NIKKI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEE,DEJA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA

SUB OUT by DEAN,NEVAEH
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB IN by HANSON,SUMMAH

SUB OUT by TOM,NIKKI

SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA
REBOUND OFF by SCHARPF,AMELIA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SCHARPF,AMELIA
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,SUMMAH
GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAHUM,SHIREL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,SUMMAH
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHARPF,AMELIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NAHUM,SHIREL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

SUB IN by DJOKO,CLARA
GOOD FT by HANSON,SUMMAH
GOOD FT by HANSON,SUMMAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
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GOOD LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAGALHAES,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by JOAQUIM,HULDA
GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MAGALHAES,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
GOOD JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by CUMBER,VIAN&(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

FOUL by CUMBER,VIANe

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANé

BLOCK by JOAQUIM,HULDA
REBOUND DEF by MAGALHSES,JOANA
MISS JUMPER by MAGALHAES,JOANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MAGALHAES,JOANA(in the paint)

FOUL by MAGALHSES,JOANA

SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by MAGALHAES,JOANA
SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE

SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA
SUB IN by PO,REZA

MISS 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA



MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE

FOUL by SCHARPF,AMELIA 03:53
03:46 FOUL by CUMBER,VIAN&
03:46 TURNOVER by CUMBER,VIAN&
SUB OUT by DJOKO,CLARA 03:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA 03:46
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JAIDA(in the paint) 03:33

= REBOUND DEF by JOAQUIM,HULDA
03:25 6-13 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by CUMBER,VIANé

MISS 3PTR by LEE,DEJA 03:05
== REBOUND DEF by JOAQUIM,HULDA
02:53 MISS LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HANSON,SUMMAH 02:53
-- REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,HULDA
02:50 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
02:50 SUB OUT by CUMBER,VIANe
02:50 SUB IN by HOOKS,DESTINEE
02:50 SUB IN by MORELAND,AMHYIA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA 02:50
SUB IN by DEAN,NEVAEH 02:50
02:39 TURNOVER by PO,REZA
STEAL by LEE,DEJA 02:39
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:34 8-13 H5
ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA --
SUB OUT by HANSON,SUMMAH 02:30
SUB IN by TOM,NIKKI 02:30
02:09 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JAIDA 01:59
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DEAN,NEVAEH 01:52
01:46 TURNOVER by PO,REZA
STEAL by SCHARPF,AMELIA 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARPF,AMELIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:42 10-15 HS5

01:25 10-17 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,AMHYIA(in the paint)
o ASSIST by MWAMBA,LYDIE

TURNOVER by SCHARPF,AMELIA 01:12
01:12 SUB OUT by PO,REZA
01:12 SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA 01:12
SUB IN by NAHUM,SHIREL 01:12
00:51 TURNOVER by HOOKS,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA 00:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA 00:51
GOOD JUMPER by NAHUM,SHIREL 00:32 12-17 HS5
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA --
00:25 FOUL by HOOKS,DESTINEE
00:25 TURNOVER by HOOKS,DESTINEE
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DEJA(in the paint) 00:07 14-17 H3
ASSIST by DEAN,NEVAEH ==
00:07 FOUL by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by NAHUM, SHIREL 00:07
SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA 00:07
GOOD FT by LEE,DEJA 00:07 15-17 H2
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE

REBOUND DEF by SCHARPF,AMELIA ==

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: UC Irvine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
10:00 SUB OUT by MWAMBA,LYDIE
10:00 SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA
10:00 SUB IN by MAGALHAES,JOANA
10:00 SUB IN by CUMBER,VIANe
09:46 MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANe
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,NEVAEH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:13 17-17
08:53 17-19 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MORELAND,AMHYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by SCHARPF,AMELIA 08:33
08:26 17-21 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CUMBER,VIANg(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MORELAND,AMHYIA
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,DEJA 08:02 20-21 H1
ASSIST by TOM,NIKKI --
07:49 FOUL by MORELAND,AMHYIA
07:49 TURNOVER by MORELAND,AMHYIA
SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA 07:49
SUB IN by NAHUM,SHIREL 07:49
MISS 3PTR by NAHUM,SHIREL 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANé&
06:59 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEAN,NEVAEH 06:59
SUB IN by HANSON,SUMMAH 06:59
06:59 SUB OUT by MORELAND,AMHYIA
06:59 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,HULDA
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA 06:42 23-21 V2
ASSIST by HANSON,SUMMAH --
FOUL by HANSON,SUMMAH 06:25
SUB OUT by TOM,NIKKI 06:25
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA 06:25
06:25 23-22 V1 GOOD FT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
06:25 23-23 GOOD FT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
MISS 3PTR by NAHUM,SHIREL 06:13
== REBOUND DEF by MAGALHGES,JOANA
06:03 MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANe
REBOUND DEF by LEE,DEJA ==
05:54 FOUL by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
05:54 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
05:54 SUB IN by PO,REZA
GOOD FT by LEE,DEJA 05:54 24-23 V1
GOOD FT by LEE,DEJA 05:54 25-23 V2
SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA 05:54
SUB IN by TOM,NIKKI 05:54
05:38 MISS 3PTR by PO,REZA
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,SUMMAH --
MISS LAYUP by TOM,NIKKI(in the paint) 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGALHSES,JOANA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA 05:05
04:56 TURNOVER by MAGALHSES,JOANA
STEAL by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA 04:56
MISS JUMPER by NAHUM,SHIREL(in the paint) 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANé&
04:35 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by PO,REZA
== ASSIST by CUMBER,VIANe
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
04:01 SUB OUT by MAGALHEES,JOANA
04:01 SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA
SUB OUT by NAHUM, SHIREL 04:01
SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA 04:01



REBOUND DEF by SCHARPF,AMELIA

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB OUT by TOM,NIKKI

SUB IN by LEE,DEJA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SCHARPF,AMELIA

TURNOVER by LEE,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

ASSIST by HANSON,SUMMAH

MISS JUMPER by LEE,DEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHARPF,AMELIA
GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB IN by TOM,NIKKI

GOOD FT by HANSON,SUMMAH
SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA

SUB OUT by HANSON,SUMMAH
SUB IN by DJOKO,CLARA

SUB IN by DEAN,NEVAEH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by DJOKO,CLARA

FOUL by DJOKO,CLARA

VISITORS: UC Irvine
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3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

27-25
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33-27

33-28

V2

V5

V3

V5

V6

V5

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE

TURNOVER by CUMBER,VIANe

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
SUB IN by MORELAND,AMHYIA

STEAL by MORELAND,AMHYIA
TURNOVER by HOOKS,DESTINEE

GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN,LARA
MISS JUMPER by MORELAND,AMHYIA

FOUL by MORELAND,AMHYIA
SUB OUT by MORELAND,AMHYIA
SUB IN by JOAQUIM,HULDA

SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA
SUB IN by LAURO,PARIS
TURNOVER by LAURO,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by PO,REZA
MISS JUMPER by PO,REZA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,HULDA

SUB OUT by PO,REZA

SUB IN by MAGALHSEES,JOANA
GOOD FT by JOAQUIM,HULDA

MISS FT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,DESTINEE

HOME TEAM: New Mexico

SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA
SUB OUT by DJOKO,CLARA

SUB IN by NAHUM,SHIREL

SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
ASSIST by TOM,NIKKI
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09:59
09:59
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09:45

36-28

V8

SUB OUT by LAURO,PARIS
SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA



TURNOVER by TOM,NIKKI

FOUL by LEE,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,NEVAEH
MISS 3PTR by LEE,DEJA

MISS 3PTR by TOM,NIKKI

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by TOM,NIKKI(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE,DEJA
SUB OUT by NAHUM,SHIREL
SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA

STEAL by TOM,NIKKI
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,DEJA
ASSIST by DEAN,NEVAEH
FOUL by LEE,DEJA

SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHARPF,AMELIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEAN,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by DEAN,NEVAEH
SUB IN by HANSON,SUMMAH
GOOD FT by SCHARPF,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by HANSON,SUMMAH

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,SUMMAH
GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,SUMMAH
ASSIST by TOM,NIKKI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
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GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
ASSIST by CUMBER,VIANe

STEAL by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by MAGALHAES,JOANA
MISS JUMPER by CUMBER,VIANé

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MAGALHSES,JOANA

TURNOVER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by MAGALHSEES,JOANA
SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE

MISS FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CUMBER,VIANE
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

FOUL by JOAQUIM,HULDA

GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,LYDIE
GOOD 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANé
MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANé

SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE

SUB IN by JORDON,DREW

MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,HULDA

MISS LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUMBER,VIANe



GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,SUMMAH
ASSIST by BROOKS,JAIDA

MISS 3PTR by TOM,NIKKI

FOUL by HANSON,SUMMAH

SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA
SUB IN by DEAN,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by TOM,NIKKI
SUB IN by NAHUM,SHIREL
MISS 3PTR by HANSON,SUMMAH

STEAL by DEAN,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JAIDA

REBOUND OFF by DEAN,NEVAEH

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,NEVAEH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,SUMMAH

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NAHUM,SHIREL
SUB IN by TOM,NIKKI
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: UC Irvine
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4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

45-45

48-45

48-47

48-48
48-49

48-51

V3

V1

H1

H3

GOOD 3PTR by MWAMBA,LYDIE
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by CUMBER,VIANe
ASSIST by MWAMBA,LYDIE

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANé
MISS JUMPER by MWAMBA,LYDIE
REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,HULDA

SUB OUT by MWAMBA,LYDIE
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB IN by HOOKS,DESTINEE
SUB IN by PO,REZA

GOOD FT by CUMBER,VIANé
GOOD FT by CUMBER,VIANe

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE

TURNOVER by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by PO,REZA
GOOD JUMPER by JORDON,DREW(in the paint)
FOUL by CUMBER,VIAN&

REBOUND DEF by PO,REZA
MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANeé

HOME TEAM: New Mexico

SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by TOM,NIKKI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53

09:36

09:27
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48-53

H5

SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
SUB OUT by PO,REZA

SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MORELAND,AMHYIA

GOOD JUMPER by CUMBER,VIAN&(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE

BLOCK by HOOKS,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by JORDON,DREW

SUB IN by MWAMBA,LYDIE
FOUL by MORELAND,AMHYIA



SUB OUT by DEAN,NEVAEH
SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA
GOOD FT by HANSON,SUMMAH
GOOD FT by HANSON,SUMMAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,DEJA
ASSIST by SCHARPF,AMELIA

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DEJA(in the paint)

FOUL by HANSON,SUMMAH

MISS LAYUP by LEE,DEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LEE,DEJA

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DEJA(in the paint)

ASSIST by TOM,NIKKI

BLOCK by TOM,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,SUMMAH
MISS 3PTR by TOM,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by HANSON,SUMMAH

SUB OUT by HANSON,SUMMAH
SUB IN by DEAN,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by SCHARPF,AMELIA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

FOUL by LEE,DEJA
SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by HANSON,SUMMAH

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,NEVAEH

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,NEVAEH

49-53
50-53

53-53

55-53

55-54

57-54

57-56

H4
H 3

V2

V1

V3

V1

MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIAN&
REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOOKS,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by MORELAND,AMHYIA
SUB IN by JOAQUIM,HULDA

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,DESTINEE

MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by MWAMBA,LYDIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MWAMBA, LYDIE

SUB OUT by MWAMBA,LYDIE
SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA

BLOCK by JOAQUIM,HULDA

MISS LAYUP by CUMBER,VIAN&(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIAN&
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN,LARA
MISS 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANe

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANé
TURNOVER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

FOUL by HOOKS,DESTINEE



SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA

SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA

SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TOM,NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,NEVAEH

FOUL by HANSON,SUMMAH
SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA

SUB OUT by HANSON,SUMMAH
SUB IN by BROOKS,JAIDA
SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA

BLOCK by DEAN,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,NEVAEH
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
ASSIST by TOM,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA
SUB IN by HANSON,SUMMAH
MISS LAYUP by HANSON,SUMMAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROOKS,JAIDA

SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA

SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,SUMMAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHARPF,AMELIA

SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA

SUB IN by SCHARPF,AMELIA

FOUL by SCHARPF,AMELIA
SUB OUT by TOM,NIKKI
SUB IN by LEE,DEJA

FOUL by HANSON,SUMMAH

04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:46

03:27

03:08
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:38
02:35
02:35

02:26

02:09
02:09
02:09
02:09
01:58
01:58

01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:09
01:01
01:01
01:01
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:32
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31

00:31

00:30

59-56

59-58

V3

V1

REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
TURNOVER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN, LARA
MISS JUMPER by CUMBER,VIAN&(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIANé

MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,HULDA
MISS LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

FOUL by JOAQUIM,HULDA

BLOCK by JOAQUIM,HULDA

REBOUND DEF by CUMBER,VIAN&

GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOAQUIM,HULDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANeé

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CUMBER,VIANe
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,DESTINEE



SUB OUT by HANSON,SUMMAH
SUB IN by TOM,NIKKI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEE,DEJA

FOUL by TOM,NIKKI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,NEVAEH
REBOUND OFF by TOM,NIKKI
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,OLIVIA
ASSIST by TOM,NIKKI

SUB OUT by LEE,DEJA
SUB IN by DJOKO,CLARA

59-59
59-60

59-61

59-62

62-62

62-65

H1

H2
H3

H3

GOOD FT by CUMBER,VIANe
GOOD FT by CUMBER,VIANé

STEAL by HOOKS,DESTINEE

GOOD FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
GOOD FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA
ASSIST by HARGROVE,ALYSSA



